

## City of Columbus

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0020X-2011 Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/8/2011	In control:	Ginther		
On agenda:	2/28/2011	Final action:	3/2/2011		
Title:	To recognize, commend, and thank Nappy M. Hetzler for her distinguished service to the City of Columbus, and to wish her well in her upcoming retirement.				
Sponsors:	Andrew Ginther, Hearcel Craig, Zach M. Klein, A. Troy Miller, Michelle M. Mills, Eileen Paley, Priscilla Tyson				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
3/2/2011	1	MAYOR	Signed		
3/2/2011	1	CITY CLERK	Attest		
2/28/2011	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass	
2/28/2011	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed		
2/8/2011	1	Council Drafter	Sent to Clerk's Office for Cour	Sent to Clerk's Office for Council	

To recognize, commend, and thank Nappy M. Hetzler for her distinguished service to the City of Columbus, and to wish her well in her upcoming retirement.

**WHEREAS**, Nappy M. Hetzler has served the City admirably over the past ten years, both in the Division of Fire and, most recently, in the Department of Finance and Management; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Hetzler was appointed as the Procurement Manager for the City on October 10, 2005; and

WHEREAS, in her capacity as Procurement Manager, Ms. Hetzler has led the operations of the City's Purchasing Office, and, as such, has contributed to cost-effective city operations by acquiring high-quality goods and services at the lowest price; and

**WHEREAS**, while Ms. Hetzler has chosen to conclude her professional career, her legacy of service and dedication will continue as a worthy example for others to follow; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Hetzler will be missed by friends and colleagues as she sets out on the next chapter in her life; and

**WHEREAS**, along with her husband, David, Ms. Hetzler will follow some of her passions, including travel, spending time with family and visiting all of the Columbus area restaurants; and

WHEREAS, as Ms. Hetzler looks forward to her new "life of leisure", it is more than fitting for this Council to recognize her many contributions to the operations of the City of Columbus; now, therefore

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this council does hereby express gratitude and appreciation to Nappy M. Hetzler for her dedicated service to the City of Columbus, Ohio upon her retirement.